PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Casper Kleiman | 09/01/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Sara Lee Household and Body Care Nederland B.V. | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | Traverse 2 | |
| City: | 3905 NL Veenendaal | |
| State/Country: | NETHERLANDS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29242897 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)607-7500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3366077300

Email: Ismith@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Link

Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52172/322763

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura J. Smith

Total Attachments: 2

source=Sara Lee - Kleiman#page1.tif source=Sara Lee - Kleiman#page2.tif

__OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 016837 FRAME: 0681

| Attorney's | Docket No. | 52172/3016 | 349 | PATENT |
|-------------------|-----------------|-----------------------|---|--|
| | | | For: ☒ U.S. and/or ☒ For: ☒ U.S. Application | |
| | | ASSIGNME | ENT OF INVENTION | |
| | receipt of v | | | of the sum of One Dollar other good and valuation |
| ASSIGNOR | : | | | |
| Casper Klei | iman | | Leeuwenbekstraat 16 1817 BD Alkmaar The Netherlands | The New York |
| , , , | | | | The Netherlands |
| (type or print na | ime of assignor | ·) | Address | Nationality |
| hereby sells | , assigns an | d transfers to | | |
| ASSIGNEE: | | | | |
| Sara Lee Ho | ousehold ar | nd Body Care N | ederland B.V. | Traverse 2 3905 NL Veenendaal The Netherlands |
| (type or print na | me of Assigne | ∍) | | Address |
| a Netherland | ds Corporati | on | | |
| (Nationality) | | | | |
| and the succ | cessors, ass | | presentatives of the ASS one of the following: | SIGNEE |
| X | the entire r | ight, title and inte | _ | |
| | an undivid | ed percent | t (%) interest | |
| for the Unite | d States and | l its territorial pos | ssessions | |
| | • | • | oreign rights are also to l | • , |
| X | | | including all rights to clai | • |
| in and to any | · | | disclosed in the inventio | |
| and which is | | AIR DEODORIS | ER AND REFILL BOTTL | <u>.E</u> |
| (a) | | U.S. patent anni | ication executed on ever | n date herewith |
| (b) | | | ication executed on | |

Page 1 of 2

| | | To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known. |
|--|---|---|
| (c) | X | U.S. application serial no. 29/209,058 filed on July 9, 2004 |
| (d) | | International application no. PCT// |
| (e) | | U.S. patent noissued |
| | | A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent |
| | | regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. |
| (f) | X | and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the |
| | | right to claim priority |
| any continuations and continuation and c | ation, division-examination PR hereby will be mad PR further h all pertine legal equiv the same in ecute and do or affidavite said invention y or desirab | covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance e or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided ent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters alents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will an any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will eliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, as required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said on and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may the to carry out the purposes thereof. |
| IN WITNES | S WHERE | OF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this (Date of signing). |
| WARNING: | Date of sign checked abo | ing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was ve. |
| Casper Klein | | Signature of Inventor |